
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001514-2025 

Contract

Conwy Coast Risk Management Programme - Beach
Nourishment

Conwy County Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001514
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e021  
Published 16 January 2025, 2:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Conwy County Borough Council

Colwyn Bay

LL29 0GG

Contact

Oliver Edwards

Email

erf@conwy.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1492574000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001514-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001514-2025
mailto:erf@conwy.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.conwy.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0389

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.conwy.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0389


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Conwy Coast Risk Management Programme - Beach Nourishment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45243000 - Coastal-defence works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Importation of Approximately 1 million tonnes of dredged sand to Colwyn Bay beach,
North Wales

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,950,210

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Main site or place of performance

Colwyn Bay, North Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This document provided an outline of the scheme and gave instructions to tenderers for
completing the Pre-Qualification Questionnaire for the procurement of a Contractor to
supply and deliver approximately 1 million tonnes of sand to the beach at Colwyn Bay.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Various / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please see tender documents

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022706

/Notice/022706-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BOSKALIS WESTMINSTER LIMITED

Westminster House Crompton Way, Segensworth West

Fareham

PO155SS

Email

bizdev.uk@boskalis.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:bizdev.uk@boskalis.com


Page 6 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,950,210

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:147383)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-02T10:59:11+0000
	TCPDF




